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QUIT-CLAIM DEED, Single and Wife’s Sep. Ack, No. 77 S For sale by Ellis Bros, El Pase.

[ v

THE STATE OF TEXAS,
" County of El Paso.
J. N. BRADT and MRS. J. C. BRADT, his wife,

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: THAT

of the County ()f-mm—”“ﬁtm of _ Daman , for and in consideration of the‘

4 m m e w @@ e w o  DOLLARS,

helrs and assigus alerlght title and interest m and unto that tract or parcd of land lying.in the County

, described: a}s fo}lows, to-,th.,

aasﬁ qm*hami SW 1l
gsouth, Runge sight(8) ,ﬁ_,_ -4t
Yoy saild trapt Mmg mﬁ:r& ]

8t 8 peiut in the pro; :
Realty Conmpan;
‘ thimwwm‘ 8L}
; iy ~0 mﬁ_ b“‘“’, 2347
~1ine South 41° 03' Eag , :
‘3&%‘&@&1&%&5&&_—3&&143
zt?w& and amhaﬁﬂ %&’I’Wea_

ﬁamh égn 5@: @M“%W h' - —

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD a11__thelir rlght t1t1e, mtercst, estate and cldnn m ‘md to the sald pxemxses,

together with all and singular, the rights,; privileges and appurtenances to the same m any manner belongmg

and assigns forever.

‘WITNESS%hansthis the__end = day of Augast = ‘_ A D19V

Je N. BRAZD’I.‘
MRS J. ¢. BRADT

Witnesses at Request of Grantor:
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SINGLE AND WIFE'S SEPARATE

~

QUIT-CLAIM DEED|

f Filed fo'f r_ec"ord,fihvis

THE STATE OF TEXAS, ? o
COUNTY OF EL PASO, ’ v ey g
H\:Before me,...Gberles B, Steveuns, A Notary Publle

El Paso C ozmiy, Texas on this day persouaiiy appeared, :' )

Gwen :under my h(md and seal of ofﬁce, ihxv et

: THE STATE OF TEXAS }
' COUNTY OF EL PASO,

: oﬁice thzs — ?fw n’ay Of

""-_'and duly recorded the E— s . day of' Y
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'RELEASE UNDER .VENDOR'S LIEN.
State op._ L€X8S8.
County or . EL Faso,
Wuegsas, on the 8% day of _____- December ,A.D. 1918 ,

Olga ﬁohlberv

of Faoeas ________ e ., County of .._________ E 11?8_’30_’ ___________________________
State of _____________ Texas a certain____¥ ".‘?.i’"_"{?:giy__51_@_(_3_@____,_k-________-__,_,_______-____,____-_____;,___,
duly recorded in the records of El}aso County, —;5¢~--——~?——QX?—”-S- _________ -
in Book .. 28L page el , all that certain tract or parcell of Iand lying and being
in the County of _______ Bl Paso o , in the State of -____-_53_}?«_“5 Ly

described as follows, to~wit:

A ftract of land contsining 26.7 acres, more or less, more particu~
larly described in said warranty deed, to which reference is made
for purposes of this release;

aad whereas, in the said warranty deed there was E@ﬁalned upon the
said lsnd so conveyed a vendor's lien to secure certain promissory
notes therein more fully described;




wwaW

agree to convey a certain tract or parcel of land for a canal right of way for the Rio Grande Project

: S o . _ . © A tract of land in v -
free of all existing liens or encumbrances, which land is described as follows: El Paso Count Texas
? i

situated in the Southeast quarter of the Southwest guarter (SB%SEzi of

‘Section thirty (20), and the Northeast quarter of the Northwest quarter

(HE%NW%} of Section thirty-one (31) Township thirty-three (33) South,
Renge eight (8) Bast of the U, S, Reclamation Service Survey, said tract
of land being more particularly described as follows: Beginning at the

- Northwest corner of the tract herein described, from which corner the f'

_ Southeast cornmer of said Section thirty (%0) bears South 83°19%7 Rast *
- three thousand six hundred eighty-two and one-tenth (3682.1) Teet distant;
‘thence North 13°23' West three hundred twenty-eight and one-tenth(%28.1)

~Thence South 55°357 West eighty-six and one-tenth (86.1) feet along the

feet along fhevproperty line between lands of Vendor and C. Loomis: thence
South 29°49%' East one thousand two hundred thirty-eight and six-tenths
(1238.6) feet along the east right of way bouwndary of the River Drain:

property line between lands of Vendor and Grsnd View Realty Co; thence
North 25°10' West one hundred thirty and seven-tenths (130.,7) feet along
the property line between lands of Vendor and W. N, Fink; thence continuing
on said property line North 29°40% West one hundred thirty-nine and three-
tenths (139.3) feet, and North 31°23%' West six hundred sixty-one snd
seven~-tenths (661.75 feet to place of beginning and containing two and
two~tenths (2.2) acres, more or less. .

for and in consideration of the premises and of One Dollar ($1.00) to _____ her _in hand paid, the

receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do @8 hereby remise, set over, release, and reconvey unto the

said . de We Bradt and J. C. Bradt, husband =nd wife,

_their heirs and assigns, all and singular, the property and premises herein last above described,
forever free and quit of the above named encumbrance, expressly reserving, however, all rights under

the _§2id vendor's llemeainst all the remaining described land in the same manner and effect

as if this release had never been executed.
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Srate or._ +CXES,

CouNTY OF ElPaSO}%
¢ —

On this / ¥

before me personally appeared sonlber g,

to me known

to me
to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that

She . executed the same as . 18T free act and deed. and for the purposes and

congideration therein expressed. ﬁ
In witvess WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my ofﬁma‘i seal the day and year

in this certificate first above written.

(S AL)

My commission expires
M
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: CERTIFICATE W RIEOORD ‘

EM_ . . n - i ST

THE STATE OF TEXAS, ‘ :
CouNty 0oF BEL Paso LW GREXT County Olerk im and Jor said County, do hevely

certify that the foregoing instrument of wrikin g with its certificale of authentication, was Sled for ]

record g my office, on éhe..‘_-/.@__/f-_-.duy of. 772 Eeiieeecceee A D198/

S ;;’Z‘Q-o’cloc]c.-_g:---_]i[, and duly recorded the 22" day of ...

sremecereeesy 4. D, 192 Qe LA AL 0l Q-M inthe Deed..... ... ... .
Trmresseeee e oo Records of said County, in Volume--géf.-......

T e o e i B3 o

O })Cl,!}'@--....------
T P

| . ng:mesg my-hand -:and"?:[w: sedl, 5f “the County Cowrt of said
’ ; - &l Paso, Tezas, the day‘and year last algove written, c

. FREEN A
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R N I N

Ae--Deputy.
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Form 7-523a—%
°  Reprint Oct., 1916

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES RECLAMATION SERVICE

& '
Subject: Forwa%%%nzé?gfﬁﬁﬁgk

Ot XEREREwacoeptance & ﬁ_;m@a

iugust 2,1917. Rio Gramde = C-roject.
Jo H. BRADT and MBS, J. C.
%P w0 the  United States.

dated

Executed by

«‘_\\

(See Gen’l Order No. 124)

(Strike out if no bond iransmitted)

(S%fs}fﬁjiii;mPa;g_%@;;wa right of way - E1 Pago Valley River Drain,

Advise Project Manager a%megimygﬁﬂymgﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ e
0S ce an ate

and . pistrict-Counsel at B1-Paso

using extra copy or copies hereof.

Incls. e e O P = “)« T TR LD AL
Corts AB8%.DCs %
Blue Print, ; L. M. LAWSOR,

8-—4546




to include procesdings necegsary to complete the title,
if showing of such completion is otherwise made, or is
statied in your opinione.

EDDWWIN . REERY

Digtrict Counsel.
Enclosures:

1. igresment of purchase.
2« Abstract Ho. 15088 of the Pionser
sbstract Co,




El Paso, Texzas, HNov.d, 1917.

r. J. He Br&ﬁﬁy

El Paso, Texzas.

Dear Sir:

Your agreement, dated September 29, 1917,
to sell certain land to the United States for right
of way, £l Paso Valley River Drain, has been approved
by the 3irect0§ @t Washington, and is this day being
forwarded for recordation.

Abstract covering the land covered by agree-
ment is alse being ordered.todsy, and when it has been
recelived, i% will be submitted to the Special Examiner
on Titles for his opinion efter which if title is spproved,
deed will be forwarded for-exécutiom. .

Very truly yours,
g
isst. District Counsel.



El Paso, Texas, Nov.3, 1917,

. The County Clerk,

El Paso, Texas.

Dear Sir:

Herewith is inclosed agreement to sell, dated
September 29, 1917, from J. N. Bradt and wife, covering
proposed purchase by the United States of land for right
of way, El Paso Valley River Draine.

Please record same at your early ébnvenieﬁca
in order tha% it mag be included in abstract which is
now being prepére&. '

Yery truly yours,

isst. District Coumsel



El Paso, Texas, Hov.3, 1917.

Pioneer Abstract Company,

El Paso, Texas.

Gentlemen:

Please prepare an abstract eéveriﬁg land
described in accompanying sgreement to sell dated
September 29, 192?, between J. H. Bradt and wife
and the United States, account right of way, E1
- Paso Valley River Drain.

Return of the agreement %o sell ineclosed
herewith is requested with the abstract.

I would appreciate it greatly if you will
'finish this abstraet at an early date.

Very truly yours,

Asst. Distrit Counsel.



CERTIPICATE.

I, 1. 5. ftanton, icting Pro jeet Henoger of the
United States Leclamation, Service, hereby certify +that
the land proposed €0 be acquired by the United States
under the accompanying agreement to gell dated September
29, 1917, with Jau . Bradt and sosephine C. Bradt, his
wife, 12 necessery for the vurposes of the Reelasmation
Act, namely, as right of way for the Fl Pass Valley River
Drain; that the considerati-n namead therein is reassonable
and I recommend that the said agreement to sell he
approved.

(8o} H. £, stanton

El Paso, Texas, Oetober 2, 1917,




¥l Paso, Texasg, October 2, 1917.

From Asgt. District Counsel D. G. Tyree
To Chief Counsel, %ashington, D. C.
Subjeot: Report on strip of land to be aecquired from

Jdo He Bradt for right of way for El Paso Vallsy
River Drain - Rio Grande Project, New Mexieo-Texas.

1, Plesse refer to the third paragraph of my
letter of September 27, 1917, reporting om a strip of
land which it is necessary to scquire from J. N. Bradt
fov right of way for the El Pasgo Vslley River Drain.

2¢ lr. Bradt and wife heve signed an agréement to
sell the United States the sirip §f.1an&>required at
$70 an acre, which contraet is being forwarded for approval.
It will not be necessary, therefore, %o make recommendation

for the institution of condemnsatiosn proceedinge.

(sd) Do G Tyree
Tl

Ce Denver.






El Poso, Texas, Sepbtember 27, 1917%.

From Lsste District Counsel D. G. Tyree
To Chief Counsel, Washingbton, D. C.
Subjest: Report on sbtrip of land o be acguired from

Jde He Bradt for right of way for Bl Paso Valley
River Drain - Rio Grande Project-New Hexico-TeXos.

L. In connection with the construction of bhe
¥l Paso Valley River Draln, Hic Grande Project, it is
necessaxry to acquire a strip of land as right of wey
therefor over the land of J. F. Bradbt in the SW: of
Seetion 80 and the N¥Z of Section 31, ﬁ* 83 Bes Re 8 Foy
El Peso vonnby, Texas, sald strip of lsnd a@nﬁaining 2«20
agres and belng more psriieularly described on the cnclosed
print.

2, the Eesi&m&tisn Servige has cffeyé@ Mre Bradl
460 an acre for the land nesded but he refused to sccept,
stebting that he would not take lessg izmg &80 per scre.
On September 22nd, 1917, this office wr%ta ¥r, Bradt offering
him $70 per acre bubt he hes not yet replied to this of fer.
This last offer is in the nature of s compromise on our parh
ag the officers of the Serviece believe that $60 is ressonsble
and sdequete compensation for the land to be taken,.

3, It may seem at first glance that the difference
botween the price denanded by the proposed Vendor and the



Koy
=

price offered by the United Statos is too small to warrant
condemmation procee¢dings., However, in viow of the faet
that we must acquire a large emount of right of wey on
this Projeet, it is essentisl that we do not establish

& precedent in this case of paying high prices for the
right of way acquired. This report is made in advance of
eny recommendation for condemnation for the reasen thet it
is barely possible (though not thought likely) that Mr.
Bredt will sgcept owr offer of §$70 per seres If he
refuses to aceept this amount, this office will wire e
definite reoommendation that steps be teken to have
condemnation procecdings commenced immedistdy for the
gtrip of lend described above. If he @Gﬁﬁyﬁﬁ ouy offery
of {70 per acre you will be advised sccordingly. The

land is needed at onee, so prompt scbion ahéul& be taken

by your office upon receipt of @ wire recommenfing sult.

(sd) D, ¢. [yree

Inclas : ’
Co to Denver Gffices /




©l Paso, Texas, April 8, 192l.

Y¥re. Josephine C. Bradb,

Pabeng, TeXEN8s
Dear Madam: .

we have sepured finsl spproval for settlement for
right of way for river drain, and your pigned vouchsy
is te«éay‘béing gent to the fisoal agent for payment.

Ineloped sre tax receipts totaling $43.06, which
amount was psid by the Heclamation Service. Thig has
heen deducted Ffrom the voucher in paymend, and addition
there waos deducted 51 for recording the Kohlberg re-
lease of vendor's liem. This leaves a net amount due
you of @i@?.?&, and check for thig smount will be trans-
mitted to you. ”

Thanking you for your favors in this connectlon,

Very truly yw&rs;

FET

-2

Dietriet Counsele

incla.




Bl Paso, Texas, March 30, 1921.

From District Counpel
To Chief Counsel, Washingion.

Sub jeet: Opinion ou bitle to land purchased from J. N, Bradt
et ux. nedsr contrast dated September 29, 1917, «
for El Paso Valley river drainm = Rio Grande project.

L. ZRoference is had Yo opinion by Digtriet Counsel Peery
dated Auguet 12, 1918, which 18 the first opinion rendered
on this title. Since the date of this opinion the abstraet
9f title was brought down t¢ Jemuary 27, 1980, showing a suit
in trespass to try title, with Olga Eohlberg, plaintiff, and
Geed running from this party 4o the Govermment vendors. 4
discusged later in ny opinion, deed roonning to the United
States from these vendors and velease of ithe Kohlberg lien
iare obtained, recorded, and the sbestract zgain brought down
ca date.

8. Mr. Peory has discussed at some length in his opin-
ion the descriptions of the traet of lend of which ouy right
of way is = part. The opinion now rendered dose a5t go into
these details, as suit to quiet title was brought, a8 above
noticed. (See p. 41 of abstract.) The desoription of the
land for which this sult was brought has boen sarefully scaled
by the engineering section in the Xl Daso office, and it is
found thal the right of way deeded to the United States is
& strip of land the west bouwndsry of which corresponds in a
fairly scourate meanner to the west bsanﬁ&ryégf the land de-
seribed in the petitien in the trespass to try titles While
this west bourdary does not exsctly coineide at all peints,
we may safely ignore auny slight varistions as the twp land-
vwners to the west, W. H. Pink and C. R. Loomis, have in former
trangactions conveyed thelr interests im the part of the land
whivh is occupled by the river drain, and st present recognize
thelr boundarics sg being designated by the west right of way
line of the drain. ind further, the United Stotes hes now been
in aetual and uniisturbed puoesempion of the right of way for
more than three and a holf yeers.

¢ AL the riek of drawing this opinion cut o nnneasse
sery length, it seems sdviseble to notice some of the nztiers
in the suit to quite title. The peditien in this suit named
28 defendents the unknown inhebitants of the town of Sam Eli-
zorio et al. Other defendants are the unknown inhabitents
of the town of Ban Blizerio st the time of the original grant



from Spain to the waid town, and the unknowvn helrs of said nne
Inown inhabitente. also, the unlnown inhebitents of the tom
of San Blizeric in Merch, 1853. This Gate is the date of the
confirmation patent ruwming from 2. 1. Bell, Soverngr of Tazag,
b0 the inhebitante of the town of S:un Mlizarie, vwhieh is,

mors spocifically, Harch 8, 1853. (Muniment vwes filed For
reoord Aung, 28, 18YY, Book B, p. 498,) Aleo a8 defendents

are nemod 211 other persons who wevre inhebitants of the said
town at any time vrisr te 1881, this dats being given for the
zeasdn that the inhabitsnte of the towmm for mENY yours ig-
nofed Lthe spseisl charbter previens gronteld {by Lot of the
dtrte of Texmms of Lpril B, 18Y¥1l, hereinalftor reforrad tol,

and orgenized under the gensral lacerporation laws a manieipsl
corporation, evidemed as follows: Commissloners' Court _
ninutes, October 13, 1879, Book 1, pege 64: elestion ordsred
%0 be held Hovember 4, 1879, 40 determine whethew Ban Rli-
2aric be Incorporated or nok: returans of sleetion canvessed
showing incorpsration reeceived majority of votes sssd: ape
dered, thot the innabitantes f the town of Sen Biizswrlo are
incerporated, ete., Februsry 6, 1880 (Book 1, pe ¥8). &sid
incorporation remeined in foree until frrdl 28, 1885, ilso

&8 dofendants sre named the unknown inhabitants in Lpril, 1871
April © of that yesr being the date of the Texaa logielntive
aot granting = oharier %o incorperate the town of Sen Eiiw
26rlo » o » glving it, smong other powers, the power %o hold
and dispose of real esteste inm the menner provided in the char-
tar. {(Special Laws 1877, p.83, Chap«48.) Jesus Cartegans

de Corros and his uwnknown helrs sre alsc nemed a2y Aofendanis.
Trig party is the granise in the (second) deed Tound ab page

4 of the abstraet, which deed runs from Palaliso Gandara,

who is stated to be the wife of Martin Ohave®, the latter
party belng the grantee in the deed ({Tound aﬁgﬁ&ma pege)
ranning from the town of San Bligario. Both deeds wers filed
for record on the canme date-=Fobrusry 1, 188Y, mnd the reo«
ord title may be said to emenste from this common BOUTCH.

The rule holds in Texass that im trespass to try title it is
not necsssary to deraign title beyond s common BOUres, and,
while the 'deécree’ im this sult wonld he & trifle sironger
bad the heirs or unknown heire of Martin Chaves slso boen
Joined sy defendentm, it 1o nmy opinien that those who were
‘actually joined constitute sufficient partics to render the
-feorce effective. Defendante suswered; oturt found ¢itsiion
wes duly wade; défsult by defendants; and decree rendered

- afber hearing proofs. Decres is conclupive as to titie znd
right of possession. ({Arts. 7749 ot s6q. Teox.0iv.Sats.)

?h@ deed running to Governmend vendors from Olga
Pedd) shows thst a vendor's lien wes retnined.

4y
Eohlberg
: &




This lien was releassed, e¢nd relezse sppears at page 56

of the asbstract. Hrs. XZohlberg is a widow zeting in her

owst right in conveying the gperty. She acguired the prop-

ef%y u%der %er husgagg‘s Wigi.p ?A%stract p.Zz.f prop
B, The deed found nt page 46 is o donstion mede for

Cuafrilias lateral lylnz %o the south of ond not sffeeting

the title now under somsideration.

€. The deed ob page 48 rune from the County Commissioners
to the Unitod States, und is effective as to titlse sconired
for lands to e ussd for irrigstlon purposes by the United
States, and is intonded 19 cure cases wherce the underlying.
title ruuning from the Grants is defective by reason of having
never been perfected in due course, by resson of defective
conveyances rumming from the suthorities conveying for the
Cronte, or where the originsl deeds were never rscorded and
wers lost or defaced. In this cazse thig conveysnce does nst
tave to be relied upow, zlthough it is properly brought
into the =zbsirast.

Te The ougsection in paragraph 10 of Mr. Feery's opin-
ion ie, 1 believe, amply carried out with the warranty desd
attacned, dn ite existing Torm, fthue lend being sufficlently
identified in sccordance with my discussion in psragraph 2,
above.

B, “hen the adzlrsct was llpally brought dowa to date,
new tax stetement wes not reguested. The ptoteoment st poge
BC ehows data ildentifying the lend with thut sbatracted,
end that tuxes for 1919 were not pald. Since the stetement
wap rendered taxes for that yesr -md for the year 1920 have
been psid by the Service ond Jsfustiom therefar made from
sem due in Pinsl settlement. I have persongwly examined
the tax recelpts, snd lhe pryment 18 =#1ss noted, under dute
of Mayeh 1B, 13921, upon fthe tex ststement in sbetrsel. is
to taxes for the current yesr, as werranly deed pessipg title
to the United flates hap deon erecuted and delivered snd ap
taxer for thie yesy nave not st heen mosesued, such lien
will not bdeovone effective spainst the United Bistes, any sube
gsotent laxing procesdings belng srrested, under these aondle
tione, as %9 the CGoverument. (Sse Opimion ifpril 25, 1H1o,
Sgorstary oF ihe Interior - D=L114%9.)

/

9, The abgiwrzet brought down 1o date to include warranty
desd running to the Cnited Bliates and veleass of the lohlihprg
lien, chove no suilries of 4 nuturs adverse 1o the ipterests
0f the Government. I am 0f the opinien that good $itle, un-
encumbercd, novw vosts ln the United States and thet payment,
lesg smount of toxes paid by the Service, muy now be nmade

S
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by check drawn to the order of J. He¢ Bradt snd Josephine C.
Bradt. If you concur in thisg opinion, kindly retura the in-
closed papers {excepiting the extra copy of this ospinion),
end the sccount will be vouchered and paid. B2 eopy of the
warranty deeld running to the Unlted States accompanles the
vapers herewith, as oripinsl has already been éxeculted and
deliveresd, snd ssme sppeare in the abstract. The original
deed, with extra copy and blueprints and other pepers as re~
guired by the regulations, will accompany the voushey when
it is forwarded with the accounts of the fiscsl agent.

B W Eﬁ?*’f{iﬁ{}
Copy t0 C. B. Denver.

inels. Orig. agreement %o sell.

spstract of title.

Drige warranty deed.

Blueprint.

Orig. ¥r. Peery's opinion
fug. 12, 1918,

Possessory certificate.

Ixtras copy above oplalon.

%,



El Pgso, Texas, Hareh 14, 1921,

Pioneer Absiract and Guarantee Title fompany,

El Paso, Texas.

Gentlemen:

Inclosed herewith, to be brought down to date, is ab-
gtract Ho. 35688f Plesse include warranty feed dated March
14, 1921, running from J. N. Bradt et uz. to the United
states, and relesme of vendor's lien dated Haraﬁ 12, 1921,
rnﬁﬁing from 0lge Eohlberg to the above named parties.

New tax statement is ﬁg%{neeesaary. ‘

Yery truly yours,
© P ¥ DEET
inel. - ‘Digtrict Counsel.



El Paso, Texas, March 14, 1921,

County Clerk for E1 Peso County,

El Paso, Texase |
Desr Sir: | |

Transmitted herewith for officisl record are warrantp
deed dated Mareh 14, 1921, running from Josephine . Bradt
et vir, and release dated March 12, 1921, running from
0lge Kehlberg to the above named parties.

Very truly yours,

incls. P Y DENT

District Counsele
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El Pego, Texas,
February 2, 1921,

Hrg, J. NeBradt,
Foebens, Texsa.

Dear Mrs. Bradtb:

: _When we came to make finsl wxeminetion
of your title we found that thig warranty deed
running from Olga Kolberg, which you gecured under
date of Degember 1, 1918, retains s vendors lien
agalnat this property. This lien will, of course
have to be relemsed before we can go shead with
settlement, 4 release has been drawn and is
encloged herewith which youn will kindly have

lrs. Kolberg execute snd then retum to our office,
end we will have 1t recorded. o

; - Upon meking sn investigation of your

faxes we Iind that alfhough you have peid some
taxes for the year 1920, those assessed aguingt the
land in which the Reclamation Service iy interested
are %11l unpaid. Will you kindly look into this
matier snd either psy the taxes or have the county
tax records corrested? Advise us secordingly.

Thenking you for this snd other favors,
Very truly yours,

Distriect ﬁaunaaia
Erniole.
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£} Pamo, Yexasn,
Jaly 26, 1920.

Krae J¢ He Bradt,
Fabeons, Taxas.

Dosr Hadep:
| Under dete of Maveh 24, we sent you
& warranty deed and woucher, ihe feed to be cxe-
sutal snd the voucher to be slgned by yoursell and
Kr. PBradt, and retarned to this offices To dale we
are still not in receiit of %ehwe paperss Zindly
tone necessary sctione
We again take the 1lberty of calling rour
sttention to & 50¢ revenue stemp which should be
affized, and to the matter of tawes Loy %the year 1919
which were at the time of your formey letter. unpaid,
end which will have %o be peid before we can maks
gattlement with you for the land. -
Vary %am;%ymﬁm
¥ 9 pRup
Districet Counsels

N N R RV SN
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Bl Pass, Texe
Harch 24, 1920,

Irse do Ho Braét@
Fabens, Texas.

lear Hadam:

inclosed is warranty deed running to the United
States and voucher covering the tract of land that yom
agreed to convey to the United States for River Drain right
of way. Flease execute this deed also having ¥r. Bradt sign
and retura to this office. Both yourself and husband should
alse sign the vousher. When these papers are properly 6xe-
cuted and the deed is recorded, we will send all instruments,
relating to the transacti‘an)}a our Departmeat for approval,
and when final approval is received,payment can be made te you.

&
The warranty deed should have affixed, - the United
dtates Internal Bevenue Stamp for SC=gents, which please de not
overlesks o ?

It is noted that taxes for 1919 amounting te $18.90
remain unpaid. Taxes will, of course, have to be paid up te

date before finsl setitlement can bs mads.

Very truly yoors,

=884+ District Counsel.
£
incls.
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El Paso, Tex., March 22, 1920,

Pioneer Abstrset & Guarantee Title Co.,
Pirst National Bank Bldg,,
El Paso, Tex. :

Gentlemen:

In looking over Abstrset 18008, which is
an extension of theOlgs Kohlberg- Bradt title, we find
that this extension consists of the fellawing:&

Caption # o7
Index , 75
Suit, 3 pages $1.00 « <50 = 50 2.00
Waerranty deed, 2 pages .75 = .50 1.25

Quit Claim desd” B w v 1.2

it g% 1] 24 % w w : 3. 2
Tax Certificate 1.50
Certificate to Abstract ' « 75
Total $ 9.50

Your bill calls for $15.00 Under the terms
of our contragt which is the only bvasis end in faet the
only authority which we have for peying for this abstractg
ing work, it would appear that there is some error in bill-
ing. Kindly advise us ag to thise.

In line with recent conversation with ¥r. Gillot,
we understand that you contemplate raising rastes for
Reclamation Service abstracting to the regular commercisl
rates. It is possible that you have billed in the present
instance and also for the Miguel Juredo abstraet, sbout which
we wrote you uhder dste of March 6, snd,rezerding which we
have as yet received no reply, at such Sther or regulsr ratess
If you deem it necessary to advemce rates we will be willing
to entertain the propositiom. It will, however, necessitate
the cancellation of existing contract dated Oct. 16, 1916, /
and entering into a new contract for new rates. Thiés matier
should be initiasted by your company snd perhaps the sooner
the better. DPlease bear in mind, however, that it will be
necessary for us, under our regulations, to insist upon the
01d rates until new rates are evidenced by another formal
contract duly executed and zccppted by our depsritment.

Phanking you for past favors, we are
Very truly yours,

Fnc. Bill forKeohlberg- Pe Wo Dentd
Bradt Abstract,. ﬁistgict Comsel,



- Jan. 21, 1920,

Mre Lewson:

Mrse Jo He Bradt has been in our office twice
recently in regard to settlement for right of way purchsse
for the lower valley River Drain. This purchase is evi«
denced by a contract dated Sept. 29, 1917 carrying a con-
sideration of $154.00, end in this connection yrs. Bradt
has brought up the matter of having water bill penalties
remi‘:t;‘tedQ While the contract is of rather long:stanéing,
we think it proper to tske into account %he foliowing facts:
Abstract of title was made up and Mrs. Bradt was informed by
e letter dated Aug. 15, 1918, that her record title was in
very poor condition, in fact the absftract stopped with the
title in Olge Kohlberg and showed no title whatever in Mrs,
Bradt, Mrs. Bradt called at our office Sept. 21, 1918, and
the title was discussed with her at that time and the abstract
of title turned over to her in orderAthat%she might confer
with her‘attorney in regard to the title;which she stated
her atto rney would assure us was in good condition, The
next we heard from her waslApril 14, 1919iwhen-she called at
our office and stated that by certain litigation and convey-
ances running to herself; her %itle had been put in
acceptable condition. On the latter date Mrs. Bradt, did

not,however bring back her abstract and she was informed



that we must be again put in possession of this before we
could proceed furthe:iand she stated that she would attend to
the matter at once and see that we got the abstract without
delay. About thfee days ago she again called at our office,
wanting to know why the transaction had not been closed and
we again brought to ther attention the fact that she was
atill keeping the abstract.  She then stated that she was
guite sure that we must have the abstract in our possession
but we sssured her that we did not have it. TUpon further
search Mrs. Bradt located the abstract of title and has
today turned 1t over to us.

We are now going shead with the matter, but in view of
the history of the case you will probably not feel that there
is anything coming %o Mrs. Bradl in view egpecially of this

pending right of way purchase,

Herveye.



E1l Paso, Tex,
dJan, 21, 1920,

Pioneer Abstract snd Guarantee Title Co.
El Paso, Texe

Gentlemen:

Transmitted herewith is sbstract
Hoe 15088 which plemse bring down to Gate.
We understand that o suit based upon limitation
was brought to quiet title in Olge Xohlberg and
that since judgment was rendered, deed from
Kohlberg to lMrs Bradt hes been execubed and
recorded,

Very truly'yeura,
Ce Fe Hurvey
Asste District Counsel.
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El Pago, Tezas,
January 17, 1520.
: A
Hrs, J. N. Bradt, '

Fabens, PTexas,
Dear lMrs. Eraé"t;

‘ T em informed that you were in the
Reclamation Service office last Seturday end explained
te Miss Flournoy that the warrsnty deed snd voucher
Tor right of wey purchase had never coms into your
hends through the mail., I regret exceedingly “that
this is the case end Fem enclosing other coples of
these same instruments which kifdly execute and. refurn.
It is 8 matter of vegret to tiis office that you did
net sooner notify us, but of course not having ®eceived
our letter whieh was written last March, or ten months
ago, you were not aware of what aotion hal been taken.

Mr. Bradt should adso sign the deed and it
should have a \50¢ United States dceumentary revenus
stamp sffixed and cancelled, which stamp 4t is gustonary
for the grantor to supply. -Hr. Homdley cen take the
acknowledgment of both yourself and Mr, Bradt, and thus
aveid your incurring any notqrisl expense. Hr. Bradt
should slso sign the voucher with you. o

In regard to your claim for additional agreage
not covered by the existing agreenent to g8ll and the
enclosed deed { the land description in a%h& deed being
identical with your agreement %o sell) it is my recolisatioh
that you raised this point on another oeccesion’and that
vou were st thet time referred to Mr, Hoadley who is in
charge of our rigkt of way negotistioms. You“re referred
$o Mr, Hoadley for the resson that ny office i8 concernsd
largely with the sgreement to sell end in securing
settlements %o the landowners I am obliged $o rely
implicitly upon the land descripiion as contained in the
original agreement to gell. Im faet our regulations not
only sompel ns to rely upon this eontraet, but we foel
that after it is signed by 2 landownsr in a given case
he-he algo regards the matier a8 & mesns of securing
to himself full satisfaction for his entire olaim oy claims. -
This does pot mean, however, that you erg precluded from
eny further claims, but such further claims, that is,
claims outside of and additional to the existing contract,



must be teken up asnew with Mr, Lawson's foree of which

Kr. Hoadiley is a member. If gour surveys are wrong the
matter will have to be rectified by means of s new
agreement containing o deserivtion of the additionsl

land and this sgreement will have to be signed by yourself
and kKr. Bradt, snd sent to the Yashington office and

duly approved there and returned to us in order that

the transacitior masy be closed Dy snother warranty deed

end vouchsar, which will, of course, involve another
sxaminstion of your title =s disclosed by the abstract
brought down to date. As intimated above, we are perfectly
willing and agreeable to going through this rouiine, but
all of it will Dbe predicsted upon your Tirst substantisting
your claims through kr. Hoadley. ¥r. Homdley is in the
Tisld & great deal and if you again come %o the projest
office 1%t would be well first to meke 8 definite sppointe
ment, e ther by wmail or ftelephone. ¥We fLeel surs that

ne will be glsd (0 extend every courtesy in considering
your claim. '

There have been so many delsys in settling
upon the existing sgreement to sell thatl we desm 1%
begt to go forward with settlement upon the warranty deed
and voucher enclosed, sand to this end we ask that you take
the greatest of care of these instruments and return them
to this office duly executed without delsys Any othsr claims
which you have to submit can be mads the sub jeet matier of
additionsal contracts as outlined abhoves

Very truly yours,
P B HERERT

ﬂistrie%ﬁﬁannﬁaia

D
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Br. d He Em%@, .

El Paso, Texag,

Dear Bir:

Exemination of the sbstract of Bitle to the gmpsr@*"” Ty
you propose Lo convey to the United States umder sontract ¥ A
dated sap*tsemhwf 29, 1917, discloses the fallemﬂg* VAR
£
* The greant from the Town of sam Elisaric yuns to on ¥ P N
¥artin Chavez, snd the next conveysmee is from Eulalis §
Gandsra, who aygarantiy claime to be the wife of said
Hartin 511&%3, t0 Jesus Certyens d¢ Corros. & showlng
-must be made s to how the wife of Mertin ﬁ}mmﬁ came
to have such a widely different neme es that of Genderae \\\'b
that at the time of the conveyanes %o de Corros, Mertin
Chavez was desd; snd if bis wife hed agaivw married before
her comveysuce, what became of her sscond huoshend’s inter- )g,%» “"“
est in the land; end also a showing to the effect thet M
there were hio heirs or other claiments under the Nortin w@;’ ,
Chavez title except his wife, 8o called in her conveyance,\ &%&

The next conveyemee is From Agston Porras snd Jasus *&’
Porras, his wife, %o one mm Aramdsn. In this case it
will be necesssry to meke & showing to the effect that
Jesus Cartyena de Corros is the same person as Jesus Porras,
wife of Agabon Porras: in other woris that de Corros is th@
ssme women who changed her name %o Porrss. ggr nerrying
Zgaton Porras,

From Beximo Arends the title to the land Pinally come
to one Olge Kohlberg through & will. Here the record title
stops as to conveysneces. If will, of course, be necessary
for you to show record title in yourself before the United
States can sccept deed from you. The pmmrty is sssessed
in the name of Kahlhwg, |

If you can give :mmmatmn thaﬁ mzx throw thﬁ on
the old deéds referred %o sbove, the fivst of which was
passed from the Town of Sen Elizario in 18° 6 but which re-
lates back to & grant that was made in 1858, we should be
pleased to have you do m0. We will un&euhta&}y heve to

et in touch with some of the old_ residenis who can make
gff idavites in regard o ﬁwm em-ly saw}.araw ~



We do not guestion your present title, which is
probably good, and trust you will understand our posi-
tion in the matter of having %o sonneet the record up by
sufficient statements toyeover the sbove points, This
will 1ikely have to inelude the recording of & conveysance
from the Kohlberg title to yourself. e suggest that you
call at this office or have guch persons esll here who
cen give us the required facts in wegard to the garly trape
sagtions affecting vour lend.

Very truly yours,
Assistent Ei&tria% ﬁ@umgﬁin~

24



El Pasgo, Texss.
Jen. 8, 1920,

Urs. J. H. Bradt,
Febens, Texss,

Dear Hadam:

On July 26 last we sddressed & letter
tc you enclosing warranty deed to be exescuted
and woucher to be signed, both papers to be
returned to this office. 50¢ dowvumentary revenus
8tamp should be affixed to the deed. Xindly advise -
what has bsg,‘gme of these papers. If same never
reached you,will be gled to prepare others, but
if you have them please tsks the necessary sction
in order that this transsction msy be closed.

Very truly yours,
Py DRt

Digtriet Counsel.



Losg tag, Onl.

- 2
3. L, L¥18.

T

Digtrict Counsel Edwin He Peary

»

Ty T M av B b TS e ¢ 7 % oy ¢ o, o
To Ligteicet Counssl P. Y. Dant, Il Paso, Yexas.

Subject; Puwchase of ftrast of lund from J. M. Bradb and
wite dor tﬁs ﬁJQ Grande Projeat, New Mexiso,
71
L 3ERS.

i I have sxamined {the abatrust covering land em-
braced in agresmend of Sept. 29, 1217, hebtwesn J. H. Brads
sod Josephine C. Bradtb, his wife, with the United States,
gitwted in the Souwth-sast juarter of the Zooth-wssh
snarber of Zsction 30, and the ﬁ@rﬁm*¢“mu gusrter of the
Horth-west gaarﬁer af 3e0% en 31, Township 33 South, Range
& Tast, N. e Do Mo of the U. 5. Reclumatios Service sur-
vey: Jhé@ﬁ lduw the United tatves i proceeding 19 asgquirs,
in purscance 0 said esgreement, in considerstion of the
sum of Llbd., the counztyustion of » bridge across the Bl
Page Valley Hiver Dresin, and the vepair or recounsbtruction

.
of wn sxisting latoral. ©
Ze  The traet 10 be soinired couprisss 2.2 zeres, and *

i& gitueted within the right of way ateip of the Biver
Drein. &hn abetvast Indicgetes that the Emﬂ& i #itusted
within the Ssn Jli&aria Grant, but no nmenbiop of such

logation is made in the ,g"eﬁm@mt&
s  whe zbatreet dizcloses {Intry g s aertificate
or recital of wn silobwment by Clemente ﬁgﬁ &at@& Hay

29, 1876, stating 1o edfeot thel in 1888, J@, being then
Juatice of tho Peace, gave 10 darbtin Chaves s ftract of
land to work inm the Luadrills, iyi,g betuesn the segegqule
Viega, gnd the lwnd of Dolores spodaca, end desoribing the
sans by Leued and Duundge

4o In the gass snley, and comervently «ttasched to or
endorsed upon sald certificalte, is showm & writing dated
Dess 8, 1876, signed by Vh&&ii& Genduare, giviang to Jesus
Gaprtyens de Corres "all 2 right, title znd intesvest in the
@farawaid ée&a @rvaﬁ ?ﬁv HW*Ww&Q ¢uftin “&uveza

be A% a&i &ae @ ﬁ cot f@xéﬂ a ﬁarwwg by J,
Enbanks, ﬁasxﬁn»taﬁ a8 durvey ¥o. l4l, whieh r@ungy
GQ“”@uﬁQJﬁ& with the loytin Chaven alloetment. On Nove 29,
1886, ﬁg&%@a Porres, ol Jesus PFovras, his wife,
e@nvey sl d survey aumbered 14 606 Maxino Lranda.




title came down throush several de
lohlberg.

L6

dg and a

& Grecet of land i desigouted 1n the swbsiract
he 5 Treot, wid Pre s bly is bthe one out of which

%}Q lund 1o be purche.sed i tulsne The Vest boundary of
the tract apnssrs o be wlong ot arroyo, and this, together
with fthe aceqguia madre bouuding Lhe Ltragt aﬁ the Horth, may

be the momns of fdentifying the tract with the land to be
purchaged,

7a It i@ pozgible that the poersaon ﬁ&migﬂate& wt Batry
3o, 4 ap Jagus Cartyena de Corros mey be the same o Jeosus,
the wife of u;vaon Povras, granbtor, in deed Hos. & I B0,
the title 9f the wife of tho origimal srantee or allottee
of the Town of S“Q.Aligaria, whatevey it wei, has pasced to
Olge ¥ohlbergs. If not, 1% will be necossary bto show how the
title passed frow sesos Coarbyens de Corvos to Agaion Porvas,
whu elso in whet sonner the latter scauired the title of

artin Chaves,

Be Je He Bradt, the Government veandor, doen 0ot ape
paar 2 have iy $a?nr@%ﬁ in the lani cover &d by the sbstrs ﬁ
and baefore e&aal&dl nr bthe purchese s deed must be shown from
the owiner ceonveyizng the property to him.

R The abebract chows uo sagessment ¥ the premises,
but 1t is iﬁﬁia'faﬁ in the tuxm certificate thet the property
pight posslbly hLuve been asgossed in ths e of Tohlbergs
4 further cxaminst ian should be made to sscortuin whethew
the propecty hus boen esgessed undeyr the mme 0Ff any of
the resord SwWiers,

10« The deed t0 be executed should F¥how that the tract
1o be ynvahm‘@@ ig o purt of the traot abstrucled. Fronm
the blue priot .thached to the ngreement it appesrs that
the ieaefigtmaﬂ gompences at the Southewest cowner of
property of J. H. Bredte I this properiy corrvesponds with
that desiznubted in the abstract ag the Porras ﬁxa&ﬁ, the
veginning point should be doscribed ss losated at the
South~waat @aﬂu@v of said braet of land, referring to it
as the traeb described in sowne one of %h@ deeds.

1le After the sbove matbers heve been sdjusted to your
sabisfaotion, the papers may be submitied for final opin-
ione It will not be nescegsary to conbinume the abstract

B




e g, 7Yhefe the operatliomns of this conbtract extend
bayond tho cuwroent figseel yeasr it is understood.that the
combract is mede contingent upon longress meking the
necessary eppropriation for expeonditures thereunder aftor
guch current yeer hae empired. In cuoge zuch appropristion
as may be necessary B Garry oubt tals cuntreet is mot
made, the Contractor herdby releaseg the United Stabtes from
all 1liability due to the Tallure of Congreass 0 mske such
approvriation.

e The United Ststes will construot o sultable
bridge ‘s;am‘%g% the 71 Peso Valley liver Drain abt a point fo
be designated by the Vendor and will repalir or rsconstruct
an exigting lsterel lying along the norbu bounfary of The
richt of way described szbove wherever the same mey be

damaged or destroyed by the operations of the United slatoes
Heclamsation Servies 1In the construction of the seld drainsge

CHENEL o

Shoet loe 1s
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Wi Prac, Texws, Wey 4, 1918,

Prop O. F. Hervey, Ulerk,
~e Wéwin #. Peary, Listrietd Counesl, Lop japelal.
gutjeot: Forwsrdlng title pepers for examinntlon.

1. 7The fellowing shetrecis, wilhk sgreement
to sell sad blueprint for erah gsse, sre Torw.rded
herewlth for your sxsmination:

I.G. Gead

$ L3 g % grﬁé % M\VMM
tuls Yorres

Jesus [omingues
piisebeth rowington
mboniye Lusglioh

g, B, Sottlinchen

2, wiih the exception of the 1ast two cases, I
belleve these &re &ll new wilth you. The tatonio
Teppieh sbhatract wea returned for Los Purposse of have
ing sdditions1l land inoluded in 16, snd your notes
in repurd to this matbter are aleod inclossd with the
vhebTeet. The Cottingham sbeltreet wos held up swelbe
ing decision of the Yew Hexloo suprewd court in the
title sult, snd this decision is now incluvded in the
shatrret and conflirme Uitle in Cottinghem. In the ox-
yeneion 67 bthe sbatreel, bBowever, Hhareyudw «pperTs
a judgment for tuxes vnd pensltlies, tubt 8 raprosantuative
of Cobttinpham's was in the office yestoerdsy ond suther-
frad us 50 puy Laxes znd cpdpet ssme from purchsss
payuend . '

%, uefarence Ls hud Lo pupers in the hemap O,
Gonssles purchyse. Under drte of fepril B2 we wrole
womsales et Terry, 4. Mex., stotiar that you had
taken these papers with you 1o dillsbore, sud gent you
gopy of this letter with note at the bottom saking to
e gorrseted if we were mictsken snd statins that we
woulae swellt your furiner dvices . keve you the
Jopseles pupsra’ fe fo not fin: Ghew Lere,

jnels.




CERTIFICATE.

I, 4. B. PREUSS, Assistant Distrioet Counsel, U. S.
Reclamation Service, hereby certify that I have personally
examined the official records in and for E1 Paso County,
State of Texas, and that ssid records indicate that:

Js« H. BRADT and Mrs. J. C. BRADT, his wife, are the
apparent and reputed owners of the .33 of an acre of land
lying in the SW. HE; of Section3l, Township 33 South, Range
8 Fast, U. S. Reclamation Service Survey, conveyed to the
United States by donation deed dated August 2, 1917; And

There are no existing mortgages, liena or other inocum-
brances on the land above described, except tax lien for
19165 And

I further certify that the said J. H. BRADT and uwife
are in sole and exclusive possession of the property de-
scribed in the aforesaid deed, cliaming to be the owner and
no person claiming a right in such property adverse to the
grantor is in possession of any part of it.

El Paso, Texas,
December 10, 1917.
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Pro ject O0ffice

Approved May 27, 19106, by the Porm 7-376
Secretary of the Interior. 2-18

THIS AGREEMENT, made Sentenber 28%th

nineteen hundred anGussyrmsrbmass—, between S e Eradt

and___dosephine C. Zradl ooy Bis wife, of

County, Texse for them ves 4. 23X heirs, logal represen-
tatives, and assigns, hereinafter styled the Vendor, and The United States of America and its assigns by

oy S of the United States Reclamation Service,

thereunto duly authorized by the Secretary of the Interior, pursuant to the act of June 17, 1902
(382 Stat., 388),
WITNESSETH:

1. The vendor in eonsideration of the benefits to be hercafter derived from the construetion of
irrigation works through, upon, or in the vicinity of the lands hereinafter deseribed, of the promises
and covenarts of the United States herein contained, and of the payment to the vendor by the United
States of the sum of one ($1.00)dollar, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby
agree, upon the terms and conditions hereinafter stipulated, to sell and by good and sufficient deed to
convey to the United States of America the following-deseribed real estate and property situated in

the county of WY S State of HE:285 5 to wit:
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IN ’WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties to this agreement h&ve hereunto set their hands the day

and’ year first above written.

- Witnesses:

Po. B Hindn

- of......Donglas, ATI%e. ...

Po. B Binds

o3 — @aﬁg&m SR\ & 3 SO

of i

of

STATE OF...... irdenmg

For and on behalf of the United States of America.

CounTty oF.... Coahise

88:

I, Do D411

a

T

Je. e Bradd

Jogephine C. Bradd

He 8o Ztanton

Vendor.

fobary Fublie

in and for said county, in the State aforesaid,-do hereby certify that

who is

;3

personally known to me to be the person...... whose name
to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowled“ed that

Ta. lie Brodt

SR subscrzbed

'v»,—
e

signed, sealed,”and delivered said instrument of writing as
for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

I further certify that I did examine the said

separate and apart from her

hig.. .. free and voluntary act,

gacgrhing 0. Braét

and explained to.._..ow o .. the contents of the

foregoing instrument, and upon that examination ... Bh@ .............. declare @hat ghe
voluntarily sign, seal, and acknowledge the same without any eoercion or compulsmn and do ﬂﬁ

not wish to retract the same.

Given under my hand and official seal this

{sEaL.]

My commission expires

2’9‘%@ day Of

b ﬁg}% &mh er

1917

Pa D411

did

sugust 16, 1927 .

i
Approved this 2[@ day of MKM/

Hotory zubllice




Hepot Sept. 1010 | DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES RECLAMATION SERVICE

s e El Eas:;. Texas. Qetober & , 1917

igbing -
@ronfeot I\Fama,ger to. 'the Dlrec tor and Chief Engineer (through Chief
;’J of Comstruction).

%Ubdugt Forwarding contract for approval.
Jggreémehﬁ dated September 29, 1917, ‘Rio Grande. Project.

:@yecuted by “H. 'S. stanton, Acting Project Manager,
;Vfw‘hbh T B BI'&(?% and wife, = : SN o

@s“&im’a”me& emount involved, $ 154e00 . comomermoon

%uri}'osé of é,’gre'é'mévn'%,: Acguisition of right of way for Bl Pasp

w4 (See instructions on back, Pars. 4 and 5)

: Denmver,C010.00t.10,1917 -

b Valley River Drain.
«:a
g’ ;:‘2 No authority number yet issued.
s &
= Ce - 4
o gs..% . . , .
P .gé 2 (Strike out if no
W ¢
3 %’@eﬁi? Advise Chief of Constr uc“blon Denver, Colorado, and Project
génﬁ?&%agew% EL Paso, Texss, "
BB WME g
pho a%d District Counsel 2t . El Paso, Texas.
#Rao the approval of the above.
=8 *
DERe B (86) He.ctanbon
?;f £ ;‘;; g‘ (Signeture) “otlmg P. .
%2 s n L Enels.
8 i % copies form letter.
537, . 4 eopies contract.
e %o
e P
B~ (The blanks below to be filled in the Washimgton Office.)
i o» : ’f\: I
% & F V."tr»‘ g-.:o;\, K :Z } ] f
in g Approved by o R !
i} :

4 n
L\/(U i i -./u/ SO

Date of approval GC"{ 95 1917
Bond, if any, approved by same officer on same date.

or reccrd wthoebmre—

Of’i("luap enct uA



Ghief Counsel, _
Metrict Counsel, El Paso, Texas.
fnquigitdon of land ~ Opinien of $itle Yo land being secquired from

3. B, Bfadd snd wife wnder contratt of Sept. 29, 1@1’? for Bl Paso
¥ alley river drain - Rio Grande preject.

1. ¥e bave your opinion of Harch 30, 1921, sbsirect No.
15088 and the extensions thereof, and other papers memmbtioned in
youy opinion.

2. The purchese price of thie land is shown by the deed to

- be §154,00.

3. Ap disclosed by youp apﬁ:aim end the other papers, en

opinion of this {itle was submitied to Hr. Perry souwe time sgoy eho
found certain ohjestions therete. Since then a sult instituted for
the mppose of quieting the title has bewn prosssuied end the ghsiract
‘brought down fo Mareh 17, 1921. 4 careful exsminatien of ihe sbstrect
and of the disvlesed proceedings in the oourt ssiion was sufficient ¢
mms; %;i:ﬁ that we now have & reasonably satisfasctory title 4o ihis

\ t of lande

4. It is shown that taxes herebofore unpsiéi have besn paid mnd
that there mre no lisns adwraarta the interests of the United Siates.

B. Ve ewngur therefore, in your recommendation that this transe
astion be olosed by paywent of ithe purchese price in the ususl way.
The disbursing officer will file w&*&h his voucher the pepers rmim«l
by the Reclametion Manuslo P

Belosures:
Pletrict Counsel's opinion af ﬁar 3¢, 1981.
Abstrest of $itle.
Agremment %o sell. ‘
Bistriet Counsel Pedry's letter of aug. 18, 1918.
Blue prink. P
Possgssory veriditioanta.
Daed, revorded.
Exira gopy of %his opinion.

aﬁ” 'go S@




POBEELLCIY CREDIRIUATE.

Rio Crande Troject,

3 I
A1 Pago, Tewasm, Sept. 29, 1837.

I, ba L. Flock, “gcistant Dogiveer , 'mited Shates

k.
b
)
fod
4
)4
c?‘
N
{x

R
i
2]
]
¥
A

B
]

4

W

gorlily th+t I Tiave peorsonally exsmined
tae Lland wougt 18 ose 2egnlred by Lhe United Stobes from J.R.
Lradt el ux.,in southeest wuarber of the sounthveast gquarter of
sec. ZU snd the nortbesst cvariter of the wmorthwest suarber of
sace SL, townghip 37 suuth, renge 8 ened, U.8. RBelemetion
Service ourvey, L Psso Counly, Teumag, for the Hig Grands
projeet, and thet the gaid propoved vendors wore in setusl,
sole, and exclusive posageeion of the land, clsiming to be the
gwners theresof, snd no person glaiming = right in sueh lund

sldverse to the vendors is in possenszion 20 nny part of 1%,

LR FIOCE

Assletant Ingineor.




El Paso, Texas, ﬁ%uﬁ # 291?&

-

The County Clerk,
Ll Paso, TeX8Se

Deay Siv: ‘
Herowith is transmitted for wecordation and

return Quit Claim Deed of J. Y, Bredi anﬁ‘wifa to the

United States, dated August 2, 1917,
' Very truly yours,

Apste. Distriot Counsel.
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on this day personelly appsered J. U, Bradb known to me tc be the rerson whise ne

to the ferepeling instrument, and scknowledged tec me that he sxecuted the same for

and coglderation therein exrregsed.

Glvon under wy hand and seal of offlce, this 14th dusy cof bareh

Geo. W. Heosdley
. . ' Hotwry Public,
{idotarlsl Sesl) £l Paso Co. Tex

SO S| o
SQULITY OF DL FABC.{

Jeforeu we, wvec. do. soadley a lotury Publlc in ana for 51 Pype
Taruw, on thls duy peroonally a

eared Jossphlne G, Sradt wife of J.

kno

Lo be the »ers80n wno o

to the feregelng luostriwment, and having

from bar husband, snd havin

the sume by wme fa 1135

. Zradt ascknowledged such lrgtrument to be her &cg‘

llagly ;:'igmad tne suuse for bLhe purposes snd conslderst

toercin exorasssd, ol foe

Glven under wy hand snd seal of

19,

Gec. ¥W. iHoudley
Hotury Public,
{lHoturial Seul) Bl Passo County, Texas.

Wy com. 8Xp. dJu.e 1,

Filed for Record sarcn 16" 1981 st B8:40 A.M.{ W, TeC b Coun ty Llel}f

dnd Reccrded larch 22" 1981 at 10:40 4.l Py /@-),W @7’0/

PARTIAL RELEASH

RELZASE O JUDGWENT LIME.

o

fyoymen N e g s
TATL OF TaYad

L3}

{
COUHTY CF GRAY SO:‘T()

Yhereas, on the I0th day of 4pril , A. D. 1917, plaintiff, T@X’ﬁ
Company of 3harmsn, Tewssy, recovered judgznent agalnst Gecrge S. Dovee, defs

Justlice Gourt, ¥recinet Ho., 1 in Grays son Gounty, Tes before Henry Wl

thie feauce, in Cause jloF H1L7% on the docket of suld couxrt .LI] 3eook Civil Deckes, pa
fer the sum of (180, with interest ‘nereocn, cpether with a1l coste
which sult abstract of judgment wag sade and filed for recerd with the

rave Gounty, Tewau, wnd recerdsd in the Judrmen t records thereof In B

.
opery ting ws a cf th 3, wsid defondant

Y

areu, By agreesent dsted Loy 24, 1919, between (he Uniteqd gm»

no @uld Jeo. B. 3ovee, joined there ln by linnle Bovee, his wife, the’
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rbiew wpreed Lo convey s cerbaln ftruet or parcal o

for the Ric Srunde rroject of the Tnilted States Reclamution Jervice, fTree of s

contuing £.72 ucres, morve oy less, lylng in ,1 l’x

Fuly veccerded B!




